Stonington Public Schools

49 North Stonington Road, PO Box 479

Old Mystic, CT 06372
(860-572-0506)

Anticipated Vacancies

Location Original Posting Date

Application Deadline

Certified Staff

1.0 French/Spanish Teacher Middle School
(Dual Certification Required)

1.0 Reading Specialist PMS
(Experience preferred with wide variety of Reading

Intervention such as; Project Read, Read Naturally,

and Wilson)

1.0 Special Ed Teacher MMS
(Special Ed Certification Required)

(Experience in working with students with

Autism Spectrum Disorders, familiar with ABA,

and Assistive Technology)

1.0 Science Teacher SHS
(Biology, Chemistry, General Science)

1.0 Technology Education SHS
1.0 Counselor SHS

(0.2 Director of Guidance/0.4 Interdisciplinary
Coordinator/0.4 Guidance Counselor)

0.4 Library Media Specialist DMS

Classified Staff

School Nurse (22.5 hrs./wk.) — 2013-50 Saint Michael's
School/Floating
**ong-term Sub Special Ed Para (35 hrs./wk.) Out of District

(Remainder of 2012-2013 School Year) — 2013-49
Special Ed Para (10 hrs./wk.) — 2013-46 DMS
**Click here for Job Description

Other

Substitute Paraprofessionals Districtwide
*2 Yrs. College or Parapro Certificate needed

Substitute Custodians Districtwide
Substitute Secretaries Districtwide
Substitute Nurses Districtwide

Added Teaching

Head Varsity Boys Basketball Coach SHS
Boys Basketball Coach MMS

04/01/13

04/01/13

04/01/13

04/01/13

04/01/13

04/01/13

07/25/12

04/04/13

03/22/13

03/05/13

08/27/12

08/27/12
08/27/12
03/05/13

04/03/13
03/21/13

04/15/13

04/15/13

04/15/13

04/15/13

04/15/13

04/15/13

Until Filled

04/18/13

03/29/13

03/12/13

Until Filled

Until Filled
Until Filled
Until Filled

Until Filled
Until Filled

EXTERNAL CANDIDATES SHOULD MAIL OR EMAIL BY CLICKING THE FOLLOWING LINK: CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
Cover Letter, Resume, Transcripts, Certification, and 3 Letters of Reference: To the Superintendent, PO Box 479, Old Mystic, CT 06372

Listing #46, 4/4/13

It is the policy of the Stonington Board of Education not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, religious creed, age, physical disability (in accordance with Title
IX of the Education Amendments), national origin, ancestry, marital status, mental disorder or criminal record in any of its educational activities or employment

policies.


mailto:ADEOLIVEIRA@STONINGTONSCHOOLS.ORG

Out of District 1:1 Para
Providence, RI

Here is the criteria IN ADDITION to other regular duties, qualities, characteristics:

o Lifting (2-person assisted lift)*

e Assist student with body braces* (taking them on and off)- this is not difficult
e Manipulate/use of a power wheel chair*

o Assist student with meals

o Assist with iPad use*

e Provide 1:1 support in private special education school- out of district

« Nurse will take care of toileting needs, however para accompanies student to the nurse

*Training will be provided Please call the Special Services office at 860-572-0506 ext. 4, if you have
additional questions.



