## Stonington Public Schools 49 North Stonington Road, PO Box 479 Old Mystic, CT 06372 (860-572-0506)

## **Anticipated Vacancies**

Certified Staff	Location O	original Posting Date	Application Deadline
1.0 French/Spanish Teacher (Dual Certification Required)	Middle School	04/01/13	04/15/13
1.0 Reading Specialist (Experience preferred with wide variety of Reading Intervention such as; Project Read, Read Naturally, and Wilson)	PMS	04/01/13	04/15/13
<ul> <li>1.0 Special Ed Teacher</li> <li>(Special Ed Certification Required)</li> <li>(Experience in working with students with Autism Spectrum Disorders, familiar with ABA, and Assistive Technology)</li> </ul>	MMS	04/01/13	04/15/13
1.0 Science Teacher (Biology, Chemistry, General Science)	SHS	04/01/13	04/15/13
1.0 Technology Education	SHS	04/01/13	04/15/13
1.0 Counselor (0.2 Director of Guidance/0.4 Interdisciplinary Coordinator/0.4 Guidance Counselor)	SHS	04/01/13	04/15/13
0.4 Library Media Specialist	DMS	07/25/12	Until Filled
Classified Staff			
School Nurse (22.5 hrs./wk.) – 2013-50	Saint Michael's School/Floating	04/04/13	04/18/13
**Long-term Sub Special Ed Para (35 hrs./wk.) (Remainder of 2012-2013 School Year) – 2013-49	Out of District	03/22/13	03/29/13
Special Ed Para (10 hrs./wk.) – 2013-46	DMS	03/05/13	03/12/13
**Click here for Job Description			
<u>Other</u>			
Substitute Paraprofessionals *2 Yrs. College or Parapro Certificate needed	Districtwide	08/27/12	Until Filled
Substitute Custodians	Districtwide	08/27/12	Until Filled
Substitute Secretaries	Districtwide	08/27/12	Until Filled
Substitute Nurses	Districtwide	03/05/13	Until Filled
Added Teaching			
Head Varsity Boys Basketball Coach Boys Basketball Coach	SHS MMS	04/03/13 03/21/13	Until Filled Until Filled

EXTERNAL CANDIDATES SHOULD MAIL OR EMAIL BY CLICKING THE FOLLOWING LINK: <u>CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION</u> Cover Letter, Resume, Transcripts, Certification, and 3 Letters of Reference: To the Superintendent, PO Box 479, Old Mystic, CT 06372

Listing #46, 4/4/13

It is the policy of the Stonington Board of Education not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, religious creed, age, physical disability (in accordance with Title IX of the Education Amendments), national origin, ancestry, marital status, mental disorder or criminal record in any of its educational activities or employment policies.

## Out of District 1:1 Para Providence, RI

Here is the criteria IN ADDITION to other regular duties, qualities, characteristics:

- Lifting (2-person assisted lift)\*
- Assist student with body braces\* (taking them on and off)- this is not difficult
- Manipulate/use of a power wheel chair\*
- Assist student with meals
- Assist with iPad use\*
- Provide 1:1 support in private special education school- out of district
- Nurse will take care of toileting needs, however para accompanies student to the nurse

\*Training will be provided Please call the Special Services office at 860-572-0506 ext. 4, if you have additional questions.